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Crioinal AQplication 1\0: 1778 of 199i±.

Ashok Kumar Sin g" a@3d about 36 years,
S/O Shri Rajen~ra Prasad Singh, RIO
VilJa:;e Na r h an , Distt. o amas t Lpur , At present
posted as P~rmansnt u.ay Lnspe c t or (Gr. 1),
Eastern Rly. r"lughalsarai

.... .... Applicant.

By AdvGcatE Shri Faujoar Rai & Shrl C.K.Rai

Versus

The Union of India & Urs.

.... .... Res pence nts •

8y Advocate Sh r i,

CORAl!! 'ji

Ho n l bLr [Vir. T.L.Verr',a, f'lember-J
Hon'blr I'lr. K.r·,uthukuma.£4 MemtEr-A

ORO E R--_ .. _-

By Hon'ble Mr. T.l.Verma Member-J------------------------~---------
The applic~nt, Permanent way Inspector

(Cr. I), Mughalsarai appeared at the ~ritten Test

held on 26.12.1993 and 16.1.1994 for promotion to

the post of ~sistant Engineer against 70% quota.

He is s t at.e d to have qualified in the written test

along LJith 5 other candidates and placed at Sl. No"

1. His name how~vEr, did net find pIece in th~

list of candidates finally s€lected. The

non-seh:ction of the a r pl Lc an t Ls r a Ll e qa o to be

arbitrary and illegal. Thc r a is hardly any



· j

:' :2 : :

material on the record on t he basis of which

infer ...•..nce c f arbitrariness on the part of the

res pondent in not selecting the applica nt can

be made •• In the Supplementary hffioavit filed

by the applicant, it is stated t ha , the General

Manager who, bore grudge against the applicant,

influenced the Chief ~ersonnel Lfficer who was

one of' the members of the Selection Goard. In

support of this contention, he filed Annexure SI"I-1

and Annexure SA-2. It appears that a departmental

proceeding was drawn against t ra applicant for (1

X9<$.jXa<etk I&fx major ps na Lt.y , The Inquiry Ufficer

exonerated the applicant of the charges framed

a oa i rrt h i n , Ths Ge,l=leJP8'l Manager', it is stated
.~

c8vicwed the order passed by the disciplinary

authority arc held him guilty and ordered

s tORJ3~e of increment for 6 months by way of

pun ish me nt • The lea r n.: d c 0 uns E-; 1 for t hs a p p 1 i ca nt

states that suo-moto review of the order passed

by the Ce ne r a 1 ~1a nag e r was a c lea rev ide nceo f

ma Laf i de on his part and since the Chief

Personnel Officer and other members of the Sel8ction
l..fho

Board/are cn re c t Ly under the Ceneral i'lanoger,

would naturally nut act a c.e i ns t the wishes of

the General f'ian2;;er. It was stated that the

Chief Personnel Pl an a qe r in course of the

.i nt e r v Le u , t r i a d to. damage the image of "he

appli~nt frequently referring to departmEntal

proceeding me punishment imposed by the C811'1eral

r1anage r ,
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2. We have carefully consid~red the

axax submissions made by the learned counsel for

the applic ant and we find t.he t the General f'lanager

reviewed the o r ds r passed by the d i sc Lp Li nar y

authority .after the .• inquiry r qa i n s t the

applicant ,in. exercise of the power conferred upon

Xl:fG him under relevant rules. from the perusal of

the order passed by the Genera.l Manage~, no

Lnf e r c-e nce of mal aride or aroitrariness can be

inferred. I r t hat vie w 0 f the mat t e r , we are

unable to accept the contention of the learned

counsel for the a j.p Li.cat t t hat there is material

to Lnf s r mal aiee on the part of the General

Manager as may reflect adVErsely on the fairness
'ji

or t ne seled:tion. The fa c ts on the r e c o r d ,

therefor e, do not make ~~ 8J1J)( out any ground for

interfering with the si. Le c t.i o n made by the

Selection bo crd duly constituted. Hence, this

application is rlismissed at the admission itself.

l-rr
Member-A

;fm.~~
f'lembe r-J
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